Report disclosure standard

Domestic standard Foreign standard

State-owned

enterprise
Yes Yes Yes CASSCSR1.0 Others

Specific circumstances

1. If the Company passed the environmental management

system certification (ISO14001)
Yes

2. The Company's annual expenditure on environmental

protection investment (ten thousand Yuan)
284

3. The Company's emission reduction performance of

waste gas, waste water and waste residue
No environmental pollution accident

XIX. Description of other significant matters

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

The Company did not have any other significant matter to be described in the Report Period.

XX. Significant matters of the Company’s subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

GREE ELECTRIC APPLIANCES, INC. OF ZHUHAI   Annual Report 2016

57

Section VI Changes in Stock Capital & Information of

Shareholders

I. Changes in stock capital

1. Changes in stock capital

Unit: Share

Before the change Increase/Decrease (+, -) After the change

Qty Percentage
New

Issue

Bonus

Issue

Stock

Converted

from

Reserve

Others Subtotal Qty Percentage

I. Stocks with

trading

restriction

conditions

43,613,644 0.72%   1,514,855 1,514,855 45,128,499 0.75%

3. Stocks held

by other

domestic capital

43,613,644 0.72%   1,514,855 1,514,855 45,128,499 0.75%

Stocks held by

the domestic

natural person

43,613,644 0.72%   1,514,855 1,514,855 45,128,499 0.75%

II. Tradable

Stocks without

trading

restriction

conditions

5,972,117,234 99.28%
-

1,514,855
-1,514,855

5,970,602,

379
99.25%

1. RMB ordinary

stocks
5,972,117,234 99.28%

-

1,514,855
-1,514,855

5,970,602,

379
99.25%

III. Total of

stocks
6,015,730,878 100.00%

6,015,730,

878
100.00%

Causes of changes in stock capital

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

GREE ELECTRIC APPLIANCES, INC. OF ZHUHAI   Annual Report 2016

58

Ms. Dong Mingzhu, Chairperson & President of the Company, cumulatively increased the hold shares

by 498,000, Mr. Xu Zifa, Director, cumulatively increased the hold shares by 1,403,300, Mr. Wang Jingdong, Vice

President, Finance Chief and Board Secretary, cumulatively increased the hold shares by 155,800.

2. Changes in restricted shares

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

II. Issuance and listing of securities

1. Issuance of securities (excluding the preferred stock) in the Report Period